Website: www.indiagelatine.com 
Corporate Identity Number: L99999GJ1973PLC002260 

Contact Person: Mrs. Varsha Aswani – Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
(Tel: +91-22-22020341, Email: varsha@indiagelatine.com) 

Cash Offer for Buy-back of up to 23,07,700 (Twenty Three Lakh Seven Thousand and Seven Hundred) fully paid-up Equity Shares of the Company of face value of ₹ 
10/-each (“Equity Share(s)”) from all the fully paid-up Equity Shareholders/ beneficial owners of the Equity Shares of the Company as on the Record Date i.e. Friday, 
June 02, 2017(“Record Date”), on a proportionate basis, through the Tender Offer Route using stock exchange mechanism (“Tender Offer”), at a price of ₹117/- 
(Rupees One Hundred and Seventeen Only) per Equity Share (“Buy-back Price”) for an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹ 27,00,00,900/- (Rupees Twenty Seven 
Crores and Nine Hundred Only) excluding transaction costs viz. fees, brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, service tax, stamp duty, etc. 
(“Transaction Costs”) (hereinafter referred to as “Buy-back Size”) as per the audited financial statements of the Company for the nine months period ended on

[...]

Articles Articles of Association of the Company, as amended from time to time 

ASE Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Limited 

AOP Association of Persons 

Board/Board of 
Directors 

Board of Directors of the Company 

BSE BSE Limited 

Buy-back or  Buy-
back Offer or Offer 

Buy-back of up to 23,07,700 (Twenty Three Lakh Seven Thousand and Seven Hundred) 
fully paid-up equity shares of the Company of face value of ₹ 10/- each (“Equity 
Share(s)”), at a price of ₹ 117/- (Rupees One Hundred and Seventeen Only) per Equity 
Share for an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹ 2,700.009 Lakhs from Eligible 
Shareholders, through the Tender offer on a proportionate basis. 

Buy-back 
Entitlement or 
Entitlement 

The number of Equity Shares that an Eligible Shareholder is entitled to tender in the

[...]

Buy-back, based on the number of Equity Shares held by that Eligible Shareholder on 
the Record Date in the Ratio of Buy-back as applicable in the category, to which such 
Eligible Shareholder belongs. 

Buy-back Price 
Price at which Equity Shares will be bought back from the Eligible Shareholders i.e. ₹ 
117/- (Rupees One Hundred and Seventeen Only) per fully paid-up Equity Share, 
payable in Cash 

Buy-back 
Regulations 

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy Back of Securities) Regulations, 1998, as 
amended from time to time 

Buy-back Size 
Maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back (i.e.

[...]

Shares by the Company having face value of Rs.10/- each (“Equity Share(s)”) up to 23,07,700 Equity Shares 
(representing 24.55% of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company) at a price of Rs. 117/-
(Rupees One Hundred & Seventeen only) (“Buy-back Price”) per Equity Share payable in cash for a total 
consideration not exceeding Rs 27,00,00,900/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Crore and Nine Hundred Only), 
excluding transaction costs viz. fees, brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, service 
tax, stamp duty, etc.(“Transaction Costs”) (hereinafter referred to as “Buy-back Size”), which is within the 
limit of 25% of the total paid-up equity share capital and free reserves(including securities premium

[...]

Company, as on the Record Date, whose market value, on the basis of closing price on the Recognized Stock 
Exchange registering the highest trading volume, as on Record Date, is not more than ₹2,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Lakh Only). As on the Record Date, the closing price on BSE having the highest trading volume was 
₹102.95/- (Rupee One Hundred Two and Ninety Five Paise Only). Accordingly all Equity Shareholders holding 
not more than 1,942 Equity Shares as on the Record Date are classified as “Small Shareholders” for the 
purpose of the Buy-back. 

d) Based on the above definition, there are 4,306 Small Shareholders in the Company with aggregate